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Invitacional Isaac Ogando

Results

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   11.16  24/06/2022  DOMINICAN CHAMPIOSNSHIP, FIORDALIZA COFIL
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  528 Jimenez, Darianny     La Vega                11.92      12.00q  0.2  3
  2 #  487 Mendez, Martha        Independencia          11.75      12.05q  1.3  2
  3 #  531 Rodriguez, Kiara      La Vega                12.16      12.08q  1.3  2
  4 #  609 Cueto, Galuten        San Pedro              12.45      12.49q  1.3  2
  5 #  550 Pantaleon, Yiset      Monte Plata            12.98      12.53q  0.9  1
  6 #  612 Garcia, Santa         San Pedro              13.04      12.57q  0.2  3
  7 #  411 Pierre, Sara          Barahona                          12.63q  0.9  1
  8 #  497 Corporan, Jenilka  15 La Altagracia          12.39      12.73q  0.2  3
  9 #  547 Jimenez, Rosmeiry     Monte Plata                       12.86   0.2  3
 10 #  422 Vargas, Genovys       Cuba                              12.87   0.2  3
 11 #  507 Sambil, Naika      19 La Romana                         12.92   1.3  2
 12 #  545 De La Cruz, Eliza  16 Monte Plata                       12.97   0.9  1
 13 #  592 Andujar, Liesther  19 San Cristobal                     13.02   0.9  1
 14 #  529 Luis, Escarlet        La Vega                12.42      13.09   0.9  1
 15 #  576 Celestino, Rafael     Puerto Plata                      13.11   0.9  1
 16 #  458 Rincon, Paola         El Seibo                          13.14   0.9  1
 17 #  501 Guerrero, Ruth     18 La Romana                         13.30   1.3  2
 18 #  546 Diaz, Josmari      14 Monte Plata                       14.11   0.2  3
 19 #  427 Encarnacion, Bria     Distrito Nacional                 14.35   1.3  2
 20 #  627 Rodriguez, Indhir     Santiago                          16.30   1.3  2

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   11.16  24/06/2022  DOMINICAN CHAMPIOSNSHIP, FIORDALIZA COFIL
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  528 Jimenez, Darianny     La Vega                12.00      11.83   0.9
  2 #  487 Mendez, Martha        Independencia          12.05      12.01   0.9
  3 #  531 Rodriguez, Kiara      La Vega                12.08      12.15   0.9
  4 #  411 Pierre, Sara          Barahona               12.63      12.31   0.9
  5 #  612 Garcia, Santa         San Pedro              12.57      12.36   0.9
  6 #  609 Cueto, Galuten        San Pedro              12.49      12.45   0.9
  7 #  497 Corporan, Jenilka  15 La Altagracia          12.73      12.62   0.9
  8 #  550 Pantaleon, Yiset      Monte Plata            12.53      12.80   0.9
Preliminaries
  9 #  547 Jimenez, Rosmeiry     Monte Plata            12.86
 10 #  422 Vargas, Genovys       Cuba                   12.87
 11 #  507 Sambil, Naika      19 La Romana              12.92
 12 #  545 De La Cruz, Eliza  16 Monte Plata            12.97
 13 #  592 Andujar, Liesther  19 San Cristobal          13.02
 14 #  529 Luis, Escarlet        La Vega                13.09
 15 #  576 Celestino, Rafael     Puerto Plata           13.11
 16 #  458 Rincon, Paola         El Seibo               13.14
 17 #  501 Guerrero, Ruth     18 La Romana              13.30
 18 #  546 Diaz, Josmari      14 Monte Plata            14.11
 19 #  427 Encarnacion, Bria     Distrito Nacional      14.35
 20 #  627 Rodriguez, Indhir     Santiago               16.30
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Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   10.04  07/05/2023  MEETING NACIONAL DE MARTINICA, JOSE GONZALEZ
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 #  629 Marcelino, Melbin     Santiago               10.19      10.29q  1.5  3
  2 #  492 Perez, Franquelo      Independencia          10.24      10.36q  1.5  3
  3 #  572 Gonzalez, Jose        Peravia                10.14      10.51q  1.6  2
  4 #  566 Reyes, Waldy       21 Monte Plata                       10.57q  1.5  3
  5 #  434 Gavilan, Emilio       Distrito Nacional      10.70      10.59q  1.6  2
  6 #  628 Marcelino, Malfry     Santiago                          10.64q  1.6  2
  7 #  601 Valdez, Christoph     San Cristobal          10.29      10.71q -1.9  1
  8 #  537 Herrera, Reinaldo     La Vega                10.89      10.73q  1.6  2
  9 #  557 Almonte, Willy     22 Monte Plata                       10.84   1.6  2
 10 #  607 Piña, Ramon           San Juan               10.53      10.91   1.6  2
 11 #  567 Santos, Juan          Monte Plata                       11.00   1.5  3
 12 #  443 Rodriguez, Wander     Distrito Nacional                 11.05   1.6  2
 13 #  417 Ortiz, Maykel      19 Barahona                          11.06   1.5  3
 14 #  598 Javier, Diomar     18 San Cristobal                     11.07  -1.9  1
 15 #  619 De Los Santos, Ca     San Pedro              10.93      11.15  -1.9  1
 16 #  469 Nicolas, Alfredo      El Seibo                          11.20   1.5  3
 17 #  638 Martinez, Lerixks  24 Santo Domingo          10.80      11.26  -1.9  1
 18 #  571 Agustin, Antonio      Peravia                           11.31  -1.9  1

Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   10.04  07/05/2023  MEETING NACIONAL DE MARTINICA, JOSE GONZALEZ
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  629 Marcelino, Melbin     Santiago               10.29      10.31   0.4
  2 #  492 Perez, Franquelo      Independencia          10.36      10.38   0.4
  3 #  601 Valdez, Christoph     San Cristobal          10.71      10.49   0.4
  4 #  572 Gonzalez, Jose        Peravia                10.51      10.52   0.4
  5 #  566 Reyes, Waldy       21 Monte Plata            10.57      10.67   0.4
  6 #  628 Marcelino, Malfry     Santiago               10.64      10.68   0.4
  7 #  434 Gavilan, Emilio       Distrito Nacional      10.59      10.74   0.4
  8 #  537 Herrera, Reinaldo     La Vega                10.73      10.86   0.4
Preliminaries
  9 #  557 Almonte, Willy     22 Monte Plata            10.84
 10 #  607 Piña, Ramon           San Juan               10.91
 11 #  567 Santos, Juan          Monte Plata            11.00
 12 #  443 Rodriguez, Wander     Distrito Nacional      11.05
 13 #  417 Ortiz, Maykel      19 Barahona               11.06
 14 #  598 Javier, Diomar     18 San Cristobal          11.07
 15 #  619 De Los Santos, Ca     San Pedro              11.15
 16 #  469 Nicolas, Alfredo      El Seibo               11.20
 17 #  638 Martinez, Lerixks  24 Santo Domingo          11.26
 18 #  571 Agustin, Antonio      Peravia                11.31

Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   22.36  25/06/2022  DOMINICAN CHAMPIONSHIP, MARILEIDY PAULINO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  611 Duran, Milagros       San Pedro              24.36      24.19  -1.0  2
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....Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash

  2 #  553 Sine, Patricia        Monte Plata                       24.20  -1.0  2
  3 #  475 Brito, Micheiry       Espaillat                         24.51  -1.0  2
  4 #  602 Bautista, Nayeli      San Juan                          25.38  -1.0  2
  5 #  609 Cueto, Galuten        San Pedro              25.46      25.51  -1.0  2
  6 #  545 De La Cruz, Eliza  16 Monte Plata                       26.24   1.1  1
  7 #  592 Andujar, Liesther  19 San Cristobal                     26.42   1.1  1
  8 #  635 Sanchez, Mical        Santo Domingo                     26.63   1.1  1
  9 #  427 Encarnacion, Bria     Distrito Nacional                 29.32   1.1  1

Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   19.86  25/08/2024  MEMORIAL DE SILESIA, ALEXANDER OGANDO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1 #  572 Gonzalez, Jose        Peravia                20.30      21.07   1.8  3
  2 #  616 Andujar, Yohandri     San Pedro              20.90      21.09   1.8  3
  3 #  519 Phips, Jeison         La Romana              20.59      21.11   1.8  3
  4 #  415 Marte, Miguel         Barahona               20.95      21.24   1.8  3
  5 #  518 Nuñez, Yeral          La Romana              21.40      21.26   1.0  2
  6 #  474 Suarez, Ezequiel      Elias Piña             21.58      21.30   1.0  2
  7 #  434 Gavilan, Emilio       Distrito Nacional                 21.55  -0.8  1
  8 #  618 Charles, Andito       San Pedro              21.67      21.67   1.8  3
  9 #  516 Jerisme, Joan         La Romana              21.76      21.83   1.0  2
 10 #  432 Cuevas, Maikel     19 Distrito Nacional      22.25      21.88  -0.8  1
 11 #  557 Almonte, Willy     22 Monte Plata                       21.98  -0.8  1
 12 #  540 Rodriguez, Jokian     La Vega                21.34      22.07   1.0  2
 13 #  607 Piña, Ramon           San Juan               21.39      22.16   1.0  2
 14 #  443 Rodriguez, Wander     Distrito Nacional                 22.23  -0.8  1
 15 #  598 Javier, Diomar     18 San Cristobal                     22.51  -0.8  1

Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   48.17  09/08/2024  JUEGOS OLIMPICOS, PARIS, MARILEIDY PAULINO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  421 Gomez, Roxanna        Cuba                              51.18   2
  2 #  634 Medina, Anabel        Santo Domingo          52.33      52.63   2
  3 #  611 Duran, Milagros       San Pedro              54.45      54.55   2
  4 #  553 Sine, Patricia        Monte Plata                       55.67   2
  5 #  456 Perez, Mariana        El Seibo               54.38      56.47   2
  6 #  602 Bautista, Nayeli      San Juan               57.23      57.73   2
  7 #  452 Martinez, Elizabe     El Seibo                          58.60   1
  8 #  554 Tavarez, Dranyeli  22 Monte Plata                       59.11   1
  9 #  425 Balbuena, Paula       Distrito Nacional               1:04.43   1
 10 #  578 Duran, Melody      19 Puerto Plata                    1:10.14   1

Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   44.11  26/08/2015  MUNDIAL DE ATLETISMO, LUGUELIN SANTOS
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  409 Sanchez, Erick        Azua                   45.23      46.45   3
  2 #  590 King, Robert          Samana                 46.76      46.55   3
  3 #  474 Suarez, Ezequiel      Elias Piña             46.03      46.61   3
  4 #  518 Nuñez, Yeral          La Romana              46.12      46.89   3
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  5 #  423 Pardo Lescay, Yoa     Cuba                              47.01   2
  6 #  413 Encarnacion, Wilb     Barahona               46.05      47.09   3
  7 #  556 Adon, Ismael          Monte Plata            46.59      47.56   3
  8 #  617 Arredondo, Carlos     San Pedro              46.89      48.22   3
  9 #  414 Feliz, Angelo         Barahona                          48.26   2
 10 #  618 Charles, Andito       San Pedro              47.85      48.30   2
 11 #  625 Romero, Rafeli     23 San Pedro                         49.28   1
 12 #  565 Reyes, Luis        21 Monte Plata                       49.66   1
 13 #  597 Garcia, Alex          San Cristobal                     49.78   1
 14 #  470 Pinales, Enmanuel     El Seibo                          49.89   1
 15 #  631 Reyes, Andy           Santiago                          50.20   2
 16 #  560 Jorge, Adrian      18 Monte Plata                       51.88   2
 17 #  561 Lorenzo, Wilbert   18 Monte Plata                       52.82   1

Event 7  Women 800 Meter Dash
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   2:03.61  30/05/2014  NCAA JACHSONVILLE, ALEXIS PANISSE
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  431 Moreno, Mikeiry       Distrito Nacional    2:08.07    2:09.96
  2 #  593 Reyes, Lilian         San Cristobal        2:10.09    2:10.98
  3 #  614 Mejia, Deivelin       San Pedro            2:27.23    2:19.56
  4 #  640 Castro, Crismeili     Monte Plata                     2:20.97
  5 #  594 Reyes, Yadira      23 San Cristobal                   2:29.52
  6 #  454 Mejia, Gadairy        El Seibo             2:29.12    2:31.04
  7 #  613 Lucien, Crismeili  18 San Pedro                       2:40.02

Event 8  Men 800 Meter Dash
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   1:46.13  15/05/2021  CAMPEONATO PAC 12 CONFERENCE, LUIS EMILIO P
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  515 Heredia, Kelvin       La Romana            1:55.82    1:52.73
  2 #  408 Ortiz, Lorvin         Azua                 1:50.79    1:53.45
  3 #  597 Garcia, Alex          San Cristobal        1:54.05    1:53.82
  4 #  573 Sepulveda, Elvis      Peravia                         1:54.87
  5 #  524 Ubiera, Jerson        La Romana            1:57.30    1:55.02
  6 #  437 Marte, Omar        19 Distrito Nacional               1:55.96
  7 #  493 Terrero, Luis         Independencia                   1:56.95

Event 9  Women 1500 Meter Dash
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   4:18.72  12/05/2012  GRAND PRIX DE PONCE, MARIA MANCEBO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  544 Cespede, Damaris      Monte Plata          5:10.10    4:51.41
  2 #  410 Perez, Rudelina       Barahona                        4:57.02
  3 #  477 Padilla, Deimi        Espaillat            5:27.98    5:32.1h
  4 #  446 Del Rosario, Sure     El Seibo             5:40.78    5:45.2h
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Event 10  Men 1500 Meter Dash
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   3:43.09  03/02/2024  INVITACIONAL DE BOSTON, MATTHEW PAYAMPS
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  623 Mejia, Ramoncito      San Pedro            3:51.70    3:52.3h
  2 #  632 Reyes, Tayron         Santiago                        3:52.9h
  3 #  563 Martinez, Angel       Monte Plata          3:59.40    3:54.7h
  4 #  464 Doroteo, Mariao       El Seibo             4:22.57    4:05.4h
  5 #  467 Medina, Frank         El Seibo             3:52.73    4:06.8h
  6 #  462 Del Rosario, Wand     El Seibo                        4:18.0h
  7 #  589 Baret, Marcos         Samana                          4:53.3h

Event 11  Men 5000 Meter Dash
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   14:01.05  17/04/2021  CIRCUITO DE FONDO, PUERTO RICO, ALVARO ABR
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  522 Santana, Jilberto     La Romana           14:27.05   14:29.44
  2 #  416 Mayer, Wide        20 Barahona            16:06.66   15:09.05
  3 #  605 De La Rosa, Ferna     San Juan            17:59.53   16:07.5h
  4 #  637 Capoi, Juan           Santo Domingo       17:57.98   18:43.4h

Event 12  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   9:45.84  01/08/2014  CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO, SAO PAULO, MARIA
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  482 Adelino, Yafreisy     Hato Mayor          13:11.34   12:05.2h
  2 #  636 Tejeda, Freddelin     Santo Domingo       12:43.13   13:07.72
  3 #  603 Encarnacion, Rhin     San Juan            12:51.52   13:19.9h
  4 #  455 Mercedes, Mariali     El Seibo                       13:21.8h
  5 #  504 Love, Naika           La Romana                      14:54.8h

Event 13  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   8:24.03  26/12/1999  NEW YORK, JOSE ZAYAS
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  444 Guzman, Jose          Duarte               9:32.51    9:23.2h
  2 #  622 Mejia, Edicto         San Pedro            9:27.90    9:25.0h
  3 #  630 Montilla, Andrew      Santiago             9:57.25    9:29.4h
  4 #  604 De La Rosa, Alexa     San Juan             9:17.39    9:54.4h
  5 #  464 Doroteo, Mariao       El Seibo            10:23.65    9:54.6h
  6 #  484 Bautista, Alexis      El Seibo             9:32.92   10:05.5h
  7 #  581 Andres, Carlos        Puerto Plata        10:59.51   10:48.2h
  8 #  558 Fabian, Luiyi      35 Monte Plata                    10:58.7h

Event 14  Women 100 Meter Hurdles
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   12.77  08/06/2013  SPRINT MONTE VERDE, LAVONNE IDLETTE
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 #  555 Tejeda, Yesi          Monte Plata            14.35      13.96   0.3
  2 #  488 Otaño, Marianny       Independencia          13.71      14.36   0.3
  3 #  576 Celestino, Rafael     Puerto Plata           19.25      15.64   0.3
  4 #  551 Polanco, Hilary       Monte Plata            17.45      15.99   0.3
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....Event 14  Women 100 Meter Hurdles

  5 #  500 Francois, Destini  17 La Romana                         16.26   0.3
  6 #  499 Altagracia, Misae  21 La Romana                         17.88   0.3

Event 15  Men 110 Meter Hurdles
========================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   13.61  16/06/1984  SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO, MODESTO, CASTILLO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1 #  513 Blese, Isaias         La Romana              13.70      13.80   1.2  2
  2 #  420 Chavarria, Yojan      Colombia               13.46      13.91   1.2  2
  3 #  521 Rodriguez, Cristi     La Romana              13.84      14.02   1.2  2
  4 #  461 Catalino, Moises      El Seibo               15.18      14.45  -0.2  1
  5 #  586 Mesidor, Ismael       Puerto Plata           14.68      14.62   1.2  2
  6 #  562 Manzanilo, Randy   24 Monte Plata                       14.80  -0.2  1
  7 #  584 Garcia, Robert        Puerto Plata           14.75      14.82  -0.2  1
  8 #  520 Polemil, Arnold       La Romana              14.87      15.49  -0.2  1

Event 16  Women 400 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   57.08  26/10/2011  JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS, GUADALAJARA, YOLANDA VALER
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  495 Walker, Sanique    25 Jamaica                55.87      57.53   2
  2 #  591 Abad, Tamara          San Cristobal        1:03.23    1:01.25   2
  3 #  503 Jose, Emaelia         La Romana            1:04.10    1:03.53   2
  4 #  549 Natera, Danyelis      Monte Plata          1:03.35    1:04.06   2
  5 #  555 Tejeda, Yesi          Monte Plata                     1:04.09   2
  6 #  551 Polanco, Hilary       Monte Plata                     1:08.65   1
  7 #  574 Almonte, Maria     17 Puerto Plata                    1:11.82   1
  8 #  543 Castro, Griselis   17 Monte Plata                     1:12.22   1

Event 17  Men 400 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   47.25  29/08/2003  CAMPEONATO MUNDIAL, FELIX SANCHEZ
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  445 Jose Cueto, Ander     Duarte                 50.93      50.90   2
  2 #  583 Francois, Rene        Puerto Plata           50.78      51.29   2
  3 #  532 Acevedo, Jorge        La Vega                53.08      52.02   2
  4 #  517 Luis Martinez, Em     La Romana              50.98      52.65   2
  5 #  435 Hernandez, Inauri     Distrito Nacional                 55.29   1
  6 #  539 Peña, Alexander       La Vega                52.32      56.06   2
  7 #  568 Severino, Eribert     Monte Plata            54.15      56.08   2
  8 #  440 Mena, Johan           Distrito Nacional                 59.24   1
  9 #  582 Fleudidor, Yonael  18 Puerto Plata                    1:03.00   1

Event 18  Women High Jump
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   1.97m  02/12/2002  CAC SAN SALVADOR, JUANA ARRENDEL
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  508 Senyu, Marysabel      La Romana              1.80m      1.90m
     1.70 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.86 1.90 1.92
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
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  2 #  406 Reyes, Alexandra      Azua                   1.60m      1.60m
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 #  615 Rivera, Merelin    21 San Pedro              1.53m     J1.60m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
        O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  4 #  450 Herrera, Catherin     El Seibo               1.60m      1.55m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXX
  4 #  430 Marmolejos, Keysy     Distrito Nacional      1.62m      1.55m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXX
  6 #  530 Reyes, Martina        La Vega                1.40m      1.50m
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O  XXX
  7 #  577 De Los Santos, El     Puerto Plata           1.45m     J1.50m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  8 #  548 Kancule, Berlandy     Monte Plata                       1.45m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  9 #  576 Celestino, Rafael     Puerto Plata                      1.40m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O   XO  XXX
 10 #  578 Duran, Melody      19 Puerto Plata                      1.35m
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        O   XO  XXX
 11 #  453 Martinez, Esmeral     El Seibo               1.30m     J1.35m
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        O  XXO  XXX

Event 19  Men High Jump
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   2.24m  08/06/1996  SANTO DOMINGO, JULIO LUCIANO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  538 Lopez, Zamuel         La Vega                2.18m      2.09m
     2.05 2.09 2.15
        O    O  XXX
  2 #  438 Martinez, Anthony     Distrito Nacional      1.90m      1.99m
     1.80 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.00
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  533 Acosta, Juan       23 La Vega                2.15m     J1.99m
     1.90 1.99 2.05
        O   XO  XXX
  4 #  471 Pitifue, Anderson     El Seibo               1.96m      1.93m
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96
        O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  5 #  535 Gil, Yerlin           La Vega                1.93m      1.85m
     1.80 1.85 1.90
        O    O  XXX
  6 #  424 Wager, Astacio     22 Santo Domingo          1.85m      1.80m
     1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        O    O    O  XXX
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  7 #  559 Hubiera, Manuel    29 Monte Plata                      J1.80m
     1.65 1.70 1.80 1.85
       XO   XO  XXO  XXX

Event 20  Women Long Jump
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   6.36m  28/04/2018  MEDELLIN XIMENA RETREPO, FLOR ALVAREZ
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 #  580 Minaya, Evelina       Puerto Plata           6.33m      6.10m   0.9
     5.99m(1.3) 6.10m(0.9) 5.91m(0.8) 5.84m(-1.3) 6.03m(+0.0) 5.92m(+0.0)
  2 #  608 Alvarez, Fabiola      San Pedro              5.90m      5.70m  -0.1
     5.68m(1.1) 5.17m(-0.2) 5.55m(2.5) 5.00m(+0.0) 5.63m(-1.6) 5.70m(-0.1)
  3 #  458 Rincon, Paola         El Seibo               5.39m      5.46m   0.6
     4.89m(0.1) 5.34m(0.4) 5.28m(0.5) 5.21m(0.5) 5.22m(-1.0) 5.46m(0.6)
  4 #  489 Plata, Candida        Independencia          5.64m      5.36m  +0.0
     5.20m(-0.5) 5.36m(+0.0) 5.35m(0.3) 5.17m(-0.2) 5.28m(-0.8) 5.27m(0.3)
  5 #  552 Sime, Nashla          Monte Plata            5.52m      5.34m   1.5
     5.07m(1.1) 5.15m(1.2) 5.34m(1.5) 4.92m(0.4) 4.76m(-1.7) 4.56m(+0.0)
  6 #  426 Barrientos, Natha  18 Distrito Nacional      5.37m      5.30m  -0.1
     4.77m(0.7) 5.11m(-0.3) 4.45m(0.9) 5.14m(+0.0) 5.27m(-1.6) 5.30m(-0.1)
  7 #  498 Mota, Ana             La Altagracia          5.31m      5.21m   1.7
     4.73m(1.4) 4.95m(0.1) 5.21m(1.7) 4.26m(1.3) 4.80m(+0.0) 5.07m(0.1)
  8 #  527 Fernandez, Yeseni     La Vega                5.45m      5.16m   1.1
     4.91m(+0.0) 5.16m(1.1) 4.75m(1.1) 4.61m(1.1) 4.87m(0.5) FOUL(-1.2)
  9 #  615 Rivera, Merelin    21 San Pedro              5.13m      5.05m  -0.9
     5.05m(-0.9) 4.08m(0.1) 5.03m(1.1)
 10 #  449 Fogui, Pamela         El Seibo                          4.54m   1.2
     FOUL      4.54m(1.2) FOUL

Event 21  Men Long Jump
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   7.96m  08/07/2006  NACAC U23, SANTO DOMINGO, CARLOS RAFAEL GEORGE
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 #  511 Alfonzo, Carlos       La Romana              7.16m      7.17m   1.0
     6.85m(+0.0) 6.67m(-1.4) 6.35m(-0.1) 7.17m(1.0) FOUL      6.94m(1.1)
  2 #  419 Solano, Jonathan      Barahona               7.12m      7.00m   0.5
     6.89m(+0.0) 6.72m(-1.4) FOUL      6.97m(1.7) 6.91m(1.6) 7.00m(0.5)
  3 #  491 Mercedes, Sendy       Independencia          7.20m      6.98m   1.1
     6.84m(1.2) FOUL      6.86m(+0.0) FOUL      6.98m(1.1) 6.83m(0.5)
  4 #  596 Diroche, Teudy        San Cristobal          7.11m      6.97m  -0.3
     FOUL      6.55m(0.1) 6.83m(+0.0) 6.97m(-0.3) 6.67m(2.8) 6.96m(1.8)
  5 #  569 Arredndel, Julio      Montecristi            7.02m      6.78m   1.5
     FOUL      6.75m(-1.5) FOUL      6.66m(1.8) 6.55m(2.1) 6.78m(1.5)
  6 #  600 Paulino, Jose         San Cristobal          6.97m      6.74m  -0.9
     6.74m(-0.9) 6.60m(-1.0) 6.73m(0.7) 6.64m(1.8) 6.54m(1.1) 6.69m(NWI)
  7 #  525 Zorrilla, Braizon     La Romana              7.32m      6.71m   1.3
     6.26m(0.2) 6.71m(1.3) 6.69m(+0.0)
  7 #  418 Reyes, Domingo        Barahona               6.95m      6.71m   1.3
     6.37m(-0.4) 6.30m(-1.0) 6.70m(0.8) 4.49m(2.4) 6.71m(1.3) 6.69m(0.4)
  9 #  624 Morban, Ronald     18 San Pedro                         6.69m   1.5
     6.21m(+0.0) 6.16m(1.3) 6.69m(1.5) 6.51m(2.3) FOUL      FOUL
 10 #  442 Ortiz, Kevin          Distrito Nacional      7.13m      6.68m  +0.0
     6.49m(+0.0) 6.68m(-1.5) 6.68m(+0.0)
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....Event 21  Men Long Jump

 11 #  473 Yan, Yancarlos        El Seibo               7.29m      6.66m  -1.4
     6.66m(-1.4) FOUL      6.52m(-1.5)
 12 #  512 Alfonzo, Junior       La Romana              7.10m      6.64m  -0.6
     6.64m(-0.6) 6.28m(-0.5) 6.16m(-0.7)
 13 #  480 Martinez, Axel        Espaillat                         6.42m  +0.0
     FOUL      6.31m(0.8) 6.42m(+0.0)
 14 #  641 Acevedo, Jorge        El Seibo                          6.27m   1.3
     6.03m(-2.5) 6.27m(1.3) 5.92m(1.3)
 15 #  468 Mercedes, George      El Seibo                          5.91m  -1.6
     5.91m(-1.6) 5.45m(1.4) 5.65m(+0.0)

Event 22  Men Triple Jump
=====================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   16.44m  01/04/2023  CLASICO FELIX SANCHEZ, JUANDEL BUENO
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 #  525 Zorrilla, Braizon     La Romana             15.92m     15.86m   1.0
     14.65m(0.3) FOUL      15.20m(+0.0) 15.44m(-1.1) FOUL      15.86m(1.0)
  2 #  466 Jazmin, Cesar         El Seibo              15.57m     15.23m   1.4
     15.23m(1.4) 15.21m(0.4) FOUL      14.73m(1.3) 15.14m(1.1) 15.11m(0.2)
  3 #  471 Pitifue, Anderson     El Seibo              15.40m     14.44m   1.4
     14.29m(2.0) 14.00m(+0.0) FOUL      14.08m(+0.0) 14.44m(1.4) FOUL
  4 #  523 Tejeda, Francisco     La Romana             14.79m     14.21m   1.6
     FOUL      FOUL      14.14m(1.4) 13.30m(-1.0) FOUL      14.21m(1.6)

Event 23  Women Javelin Throw
================================================================================
Rec.Nacional:   54.29m  17/07/2011  CACA CHAMPIONS, FRESA IRIS NUÑEZ
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  555 Tejeda, Yesi          Monte Plata           51.06m     46.87m
      42.40m  45.87m  46.87m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  2 #  448 Febles, Yulenny       El Seibo              35.68m     36.84m
      34.02m  35.48m  34.31m  36.84m  33.19m  36.01m
  3 #  547 Jimenez, Rosmeiry     Monte Plata           39.02m     36.60m
      35.50m  33.57m  FOUL  34.82m  36.60m  29.22m
  4 #  457 Polo, Losanna         El Seibo              39.30m     35.40m
      29.43m  29.89m  32.97m  31.80m  32.01m  35.40m
  5 #  478 Rosario, Anathaly     Espaillat                        32.26m
      31.69m  32.26m  27.04m  28.67m  30.27m  29.80m
  6 #  599 Marte, Wendy          San Cristobal                    29.30m
      28.49m  28.15m  20.84m  29.30m  26.37m  28.05m
  7 #  577 De Los Santos, El     Puerto Plata                     23.02m
      20.85m  22.78m  17.43m  23.02m  18.72m  22.73m
  8 #  575 Cardina, Ana       17 Puerto Plata                     22.00m
      19.97m  FOUL  FOUL  17.54m  18.28m  22.00m


